# CH \$215.00 34116

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ultura Inc.	FORMERLY APTwater, Inc.	02/10/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	McWong Environmental Technology		
Street Address:	1921 Arena Blvd.		
City:	Sacramento		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95834		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3411618	APPLIED
Registration Number:	3845191	APTWATER
Registration Number:	3844997	APTWATER
Registration Number:	4061866	APTWATER
Registration Number:	4214786	ARO-NITE
Registration Number:	3447193	CLEAN WATER. NO WASTE.
Registration Number:	3507232	HIPOX
Registration Number:	3503810	PULSEOX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3102774730

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-277-4110
Email: ehagen@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: Eric W. Hagen

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East, 38th Floor
Address Line 2: McDermott WIII & Emery LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 096583 0125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 096583-0125

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric W. Hagen

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0984

SIGNATURE:	/erichagen/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015			
Total Attachments: 6				

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights APTwater-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Rights APTwater-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Rights APTwater-signed#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Rights APTwater-signed#page4.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Rights APTwater-signed#page5.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Rights APTwater-signed#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0985 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Ultura Inc. (fka APTwater, Inc) ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its

principal place of business at 3605 Long Beach Blvd., Suite 201, Long Beach, CA 90807, has common

law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibits

and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademark and service mark registrations and

applications set forth in Exhibits 1 (U.S.) and 2 (international) and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, McWong Environmental Technology ("Assignee"), a California corporation with

its principal place of business at 1921 Arena Blvd., Sacramento, CA 95834, is desirous of acquiring

said common law rights, registrations, applications and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

marks set forth in Exhibits 1 (U.S.) and 2 (international) and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2015.

Ultura Inc. (fka APTwater, Inc.)

26408-4000/LEGAL27721588.1

#### NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of New Var

On February 9th before me, Shanta Gu. (insert name and title of the contraction)

personally appeared was fixed to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SHAN:TA GUINN Notary Public - State of New York No. 01GU6167091 Qualified in Bronx County My Commission Expires May 29; 2015

(Seal)

#### Acceptance of Assignment

McWong Environmental Technology, the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the trademarks and service marks.

Signed this 10th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2015.

MCWONG ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY

Name: Margaret

Title:

y and the sale

#### NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(Seal)

Signature \_\_\_\_

### EXHIBIT 1

# **U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS**

Mark	Location	Status	Class	App. No.	Reg. No.
APPLIED and Water Drop Logo Applied Δ	U.S.	Registered	40	77/251,595	3,411,618
APTWATER and Water Drop Logo APT water	U.S.	Registered	11	77/935,054	3,845,191
APTWATER and Water Drop Logo	U.S.	Registered	40	77/929,673	3,844,997
APTWATER and Water Drop Logo APT water	U.S.	Registered	35, 37, 42	77/929,674	4,061,866
ARO-NITE	U.S.	Registered	11	85/261,058	4,214,786
CLEAN WATER. NO WASTE.	U.S.	Registered	40	77/248,459	3,447,193
HIPOX	U.S.	Registered	11	77/250,345	3,507,232
PULSEOX	U.S.	Registered	11	77/250,516	3,503,810

# EXHIBIT 2 INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Location	Status	Class	App. No.	Reg. No.
APPLIED and Water Drop Logo Applied	Japan	Registered	40	2008-008304	5238389
ARO-NITE	China P.R.	Pending	11	n/a	
HIPOX	Brazil	Pending	11	829575588	
HIPOX	Canada	Registered	N/A	1,382,605	TMA791,633
HIPOX	Hong Kong	Registered	11	301047609	301047609
HIPOX	Taiwan	Registered	11	97005867	01355796
HIPOX	International (Madrid)	Registered	11	WO 955 135	WO 955 135
HIPOX	China P.R.	Pending	11	WO 955 135	
HIPOX	CTM	Registered	11	WO 955 135	WO 955 135
HIPOX	Japan	Registered	11	WO 955 135	WO 955 135
HIPOX	Singapore	Registered	11	WO 955 135	WO 955 135
PULSEOX	Canada	Registered	N/A	1,382,606	TMA806,275
PULSEOX	Hong Kong	Registered	11	301047618	301047618
PULSEOX	Taiwan	Registered	11	97005868	01355797
PULSEOX	International (Madrid)	Registered	11	WO 955 134	WO 955 134
PULSEOX	China P.R.	Registered	11	WO 955 134	WO 955 134
PULSEOX	CTM	Registered	11	WO 955 134	WO 955 134
PULSEOX	Japan	Registered	11	WO 955 134	WO 955 134
PULSEOX	South Korea	Registered	11	WO 955 134	WO 955 134

26408-4000/LEGAL27721588.1

**RECORDED: 05/21/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0991